
UDUPI COGH!N SHIPYARD LIMITED
Malpe Harbour Complex, Malpe,

udupi, Karnataka - 575 108, lndia.
Tel - 0820 2538504

MATERIALS DEPARTMENT

CORRIGENDUM - 1 dated 10,01 .2024

Tender No.: UCSL/MAT/2023-241744 Date: 05.01.2024

Sir,

CORRIGENDU^ -1 dated 10.01 .2024 -TENDER lnquiry for Steel Sections Lot2 for Y1 65-1 67

The fotlowing terms of the subject tender is amended as fo[[ows:

Bidders may take note of the above changes and consider the same prior to quoting. Att the
other terms and conditions of the tender enquiry remains unchanged.

For Ud hin Shipyard imited,

AGM ( MattifiSqF+ggrc$c€$
SONY CT EMENT T MFI]TF,;7l:irI' ,AS 

S ISiAI']' CENERAi I.IANAGER

=-<Ilt =Hr< lffi F-frrt <
UDUPI COCHIN SHIPYARD I.IMITED
{riq, 6-;ne?5/MALpE, KARNATAKA.576 I 08

st.
No.

Description

Change in Material Description

Enclosures
lnitial
Requirement To be read as

1

Annexure - 1

PTs, Ctause no 2

Quantity requirement
table, S[.no 9 - Sotid
Round Bar-Size of
Section

76mm Revised PTS Enctosed

2
Annexure - 4
Price Bid Format

New Format Enclosed

CHANGE IN PURCHASE TECHICAL SPECIFICATION

80mm



P S Descri ton Date Si
0 06 First Issue 27-07-2023 Dinakaran M
I grade pdatedrial criterateM s Il Iu a len I I& nze. on la uq spect 02-01-2024 Dinakaran M
2 05 S.no 9, 76 to 80 mm dia. changed 10-01-2024 Dinakaran M

I
YARD NO uY t65 - UY 167 38OO TDW DRY CARGO VESSEL

WILSON ASA. NORWAY
APPROVED RAM MOHAN BALICA
CHECKED DINAKARAN M
PREPARED DINAKARAN M
DATE 27-07-2023 Doc. No.: PTS-165-005 ReY. No: 2

o

z
nt/spe lica Udup a/

./st1ftr' conl t1t' .[,,r
l/spec ific accepl

Th (' .t Lprope beof ed.tP)'u hecop
t ece to P

docunto{ he c

38OO TDW DRY CARGO VESSEL

05

UDUPI COCHIN SHIPYARD LTD
(.\ ( ochirr Shiprartl ( ()Drpiln) )

OWNER
PURCHASE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION OF

STEEL SECTIONS
LOT2

,ot



STEEL SECTIONS t
LOT2

38OO TDW DRY CARGO
VESSEL

Rev. NoDoc. NoYard No.

2)PTS-165-005uY t65 -UY 167I UDUPI COCHIN SHIPYARD LTD
(A COCHIN SHIPYARD COMPANY)
MALPE - 576108 INDIA

SL.NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE No.

I SCOPE OF SUPPLY 3

1 QUANTITY REQUIREMENT TABLE )
J CONDITIONS OF OFFER 3

4 INSPL,C' I'ION AND TESTIN(i 4

5 SURFACE CONDITION 4

6 IDENTIFICATION 4

7 TOLERANCE .1

tt COMPLIANCE +

ANNEXURE

I COMPI,IANCE MATRIX 5

Page No.

CONTENTS



38OO TDW DRY CARGO
VESSEL

Yard No Doc. No Rev. No Page No.v UDUPI COCHIN SHIPYARD LTD
(A COCHIN SHIPYARD COMPANY)
MALPE _ 576108 INDIA

uY 165 -UY I 67 PTS-165-005 2

I PE OF SUPPLY

| .l Supply of ship building qualiry designated Grade Steel sections with BV/IACS
Certificate as per the quantity requirement table at Sl. No. 2.

1.2 The supply shall be made on the basis of number of pieces and sizes and not as per the
weight.

2. OUANTITY REOUIREMENT TABLE

The below mentioned quantity for 0l vessel. Total quantity is for 0J nos vessel.

3.1 The offer shall clearly specift the exact size ofsection, Iength, thickness, grade, class and
quantity (in number) being offered, WITHOUT AllY TOLERANCf,, against each line
item specified in the quantity requirement table.

(A) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G)

sl.
No

Type of
Section

Size of
Section
(mm)

Length
of

Section
(mm)

Quantity
(nos,)

Total
Weight
(MT)

I Equal angle
50x50x7

6000
BV Grade A or

equivalent IACS grade
3 0.091

1 Equal angle

75x75x8
6000

BV Crade A or
equivalent tACS grade

5 0.270

3
Unequal Angle

100x80x6 6000
BV Crade A or

equivalent IACS grade
6 0.407

l Unequal Angle
6000

BV Grade A or
equivalent IACS grade

,)
0.156

5
Round bar

l0 6000
BV Grade A or

equivalent IACS grade
0.007

6
Round bar

20 6000 BV Grade A or
equivalent IACS grade

9

7
Round bar

40
6000 BV Grade A or

equivalent IACS grade J 0.177

IJ
Round bar

50
BV Grade A or

equivalent IACS grade 4 0.3 70

I Solid round
bar

BV Grade A or
equivalent IACS grade 11.993

t0 6000 BV Grade A or
equivalent IACS grade 0.0 t9

lt Square Bar 11 6000 BV Grade A or
equivalent IACS grade l 0.023

STEEL SECTIONS
LOT2

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION FOR Df,SIGNATf,D GRADE STEEL Sf,CTIONS
WITH BV CERTIFICATE

3. CONDITIONS OF OFFIR

Grade

l00x75x l0

0. t33

6000

80 6000 16

Square Bar I



STEEL SECTIONS ,

LOT2

Rev. No

l1I UDUPI COCHIN SHIPYARD LTD
(A COCHIN SHIPYARD COMPANY)
MALPE _ 576108 INDIA

uY 165 -UY 167 PTS-165-005

Doc. NoYard No

38OO TDW DRY CARGO
VESSEL

4. INSPECTION AND TESTING
4.1 Mill Test certificate/lnspection Certificate, countersigned by BV/IACS class, certifting

that steel sections/profiles are compliant with BV requirements shall be supplied for each

section/lot of sections.

4.2 In-case of non availability of BV grade plates, Equivalent grade from IACS approved

mills shall be supplied with countersigned by BV/IACS class.

5. SURFACI CONDITION
5.1 Material supplied shall be free from rusting and pitting and should have its mill scale

intact

6. IDfNTIFICATION
6.1 Each section/lot of section shall have the following minimum identification marking: heat

number/ cast number, grade ofsection.

7. 'IOL[RANCE
7.1 Tolerance in the thickness ofthe steel plates being supplied shall conform to requirements

stipulated in BV Class, NR2l6, Ch 3. Sec 2 or IACS URWI3.

8. COMPLIANCE
8.1 If the items offered are fully conforming to the details given in the specification and there

is no deviation from the requirements in this specification, the text'yfS'shall be noted

against the particular clause in the Compliance Matrix placed at Annexure - I of this

specification.

8.2 If the items offered are not conforming to the details given in the specification, the

deviation shall be described in detail against the particular clause in the Compliance

Matrix placed at

Annexure - I of this specification.

8.3 The comnanv resen the risht to RE.IECT OFFERS WHICH ARE SUBMITTEI)
WITHOUT THE COMPLIANCE M A1'tt I X.

***t***************

Page No.

3.2 Size of all the pieces supplied must be only as per quoted plate size and any deviation in

the supplied dimensions ofanl piece during delivery shall NOT be accepted.

3.3 Negative variation in the quantity being supplied shall NOT be accepted.

3.4 The offer should strictly confonn to the details indicated in this specification. {4i
clarification required resardine technical snecification should be sousht before

submission of the offer.



STEEL SECTIONS
LOT2

Page NoRev. No

2 5v UDUPI COCHIN SHIPYARD LTD
(A COCHIN SHIPYARD COMPANY)
MALPE - 576108 INDIA

uY t65 -UY 167 PTS- t65-005

Doc. No

38OO TDW DRY CARGO
VESSEL

Annexure 1

CLAUSE I\O.

t.t

1.2

l.l

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

2.6

2.'7

1.8

t.9

l.l0

2.11

J

t.:

3.3

3..1

4.'l

4.2

5.1

6.r

8.1

8.2

8.3

Yard No.

C()MPI,IANCN, MATRIX

COMPLTANCE

1.\



PRICE 8IO FORMAT

Tender t nquiry oate: 05 lan 2024l€nder Enquiry No: UcsUMAr 12021-21n 4
v€ss€l/Proledr Y 155-157

oEscntPTtoN qty in Nos
Quantiry for

3 shlps€tr

{at
{8t

1
tqual Angle 50X5OX7' 6mtr lentth- BV Gr.de
A/Eq!ival€nt lAC5 trade- 3nos

9 0.279

2
Equ.laEgle 75x75x8- 5mn length- 8v Gr.de

A/Equlvalent lAc5 gr.de- 5nos
15 0.81

3
Untqual Anfle 10ox8ox&6mt len$h. 8v
Grade A/Equiv.lent IACS trade. Snos

18 !.221

UnEqual Antle 100x75x10- 5mtr lenSlh' 8v
G rade A/t qu ivalent lacS grade- 2nos

6 0.468

5
Round Bar lomm' 6mt. length- BvGrade

A/Equjvalent lACS tr.de- 2nos
6

6
Round Bar20mm- 5mtl leneth- Bv Grade

A/Equivale.t lAcS Srade- 9'los
2l 0.399

7
Round 8ar40mm- 6mlr l€ntth- BVGr.de

A/Equivalent lAC5 trade- 3nos
9 0.531

8
Round Bar 50mm'6mt len$h- BvGr.de
A/Equavalent lAC5 trade- 4nos

L2 1.11

9
solad Round Bar80mm- 5mtr lenSth- Bv

228 53.979

t0
Square B.r 2omm .6mtr lenSth- BvGrade

A/Equivalent lAC5 8r.de -1no
3 0 057

11
square Bar 22mm -6mtr lensth- BV Grade

a/Equlval€nt IACS Srade'1no
l 0.059

IOTAI, SASIC PRICE FOR 3 5HIP5EI5

12 Freight Charges Tob€ iacluded in the per ton cort

13 Class Lnspection ch.rget To be included an the perton cost

14 Other Charge5, if any (specify) To b€ included in the per ton cost

15 Transat Insurance and u nloadinS charSes By UC5L

16 GsT (as applicabl€)

\7 H5N CODE

18
Tot lorder vatu€ tor lShlp5€tt FoR Ucsl
STORE5 PR!CE)

19 Delivery Period required at UCsLiores within l nonthsfromthe date ol Po

5itnature:
Name & Address ofthe ti.m

Un-piced Bid, to be 3ubmin€d alontwhh !.chno cornm.rclalbid wlth d€r.lls llte p€rcentaf of tarcs & duti€s .ppll.abl€ and 3howlng wheth€r "Amount

I quor.d/ Nit/ I n.tld€dl 8y UCSL".t.ln re.pectiv€ column. Conti.matlon r.i.rdlng €xer.lrlnt th€ optionshallbe Provid€d durln! fln.litation ot the

purchateordar.

2

Ll computarion rh.llb€ bas€d on combln.d totalco3r €xcludlryGST. The pfte3quot€d in column no lto 14 abovc*lllb€ add€d and the bidder who has

quor.d th€ aaar€i.te lo*€i! willbe dc.lared th€ Lowcrt bldder (Over.ll Ll bldder) and h€n.. lndlvidual Lihe h€m Lowesl wlllnot be conlider€d fororder

rotorancer Th€ W€t3hi rhosn ln th. rable lsapp.orlmate. Weitht Tol€r.n(. of +/- 5%l.a.cpt.blc. N€t.tivc virlatlon ln th€ quantltYbeint tuPPll.d shall

slt. otallthe rectlonrrspplhd murt beonly.s p€r 5ir€ m€ntloned In th. PTs.

Fln.lamount rhall bG .alculated ln th. b.5ir of lar€ p€rron alalnst c€rtHled lnvol.c by ucsL erecutint ofticer/tto.e offi.er.
oellv€r€d materlalw.lghi will b€ .e"vcrlfl.d by Ucst & wlllbc considered tlnal.

3

5

6

SL. NO

0.021


